
 

Corrigendum-1 

 

Tender no: CON/DCONT/TANK CONT /2025 

S.no Tender 
Clause/Section 

Clause as per Tender  Clarification/Amended clause 

1 Clause1 
/Section-I 

Online Open E-bids are invited through two packet Open 
tendering system from the Indigenous Manufacturers fulfilling 
the Qualification Criteria detailed in Clause 2.0 Section-II for the 
Design , manufacturing ,testing & Supply of 500 numbers 20 
feet High Cube (20’x8’x 9’6”) tank containers for bulk Cement 
loading & transportation , 36000 kgs Gross weight & Minimum 
Pay load capacity 31000 kgs with effective loading volume 
25000 litres ( Minimum) . The complete bid document can only 
be downloaded from the website 
(www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) during the tender sale period 
and the intending bidders should submit the document sale 
price of ₹ 1000.00 inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-
payment at the time of making online request. 
 

SN Bid Reference  
Tender No. 
CON/DCONT/TANK CONT 
/2025 

Online Open E-bids are invited through two packet Open 
tendering system from the Indigenous Manufacturers 
fulfilling the Qualification Criteria detailed in Clause 2.0 
Section-II for the Design , manufacturing ,testing & Supply of 
500 numbers 20 feet High Cube (20’x8’x 9’6”) tank containers 
for bulk Cement loading & transportation , 36000 kgs Gross 
weight & Minimum Pay load capacity 31000 kgs with 
effective loading volume 25000 litres ( Minimum) . The 
complete bid document can only be downloaded from the 
website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) during the tender 
sale period and the intending bidders should submit the 
document sale price of ₹ 1120.00 inclusive of all taxes and 
duties through e-payment at the time of making online 
request. 
 
SN Bid Reference  

Tender No. CON/DCONT/TANK 
CONT /2025 



1 Tendered Quantity 500 numbers ( 400 numbers 
from Reputed Regular 
manufacturer of Tank 
containers & 100 numbers for 
Development manufacturers) 

2 Estimated Cost Rs.61,25,00000/-( inclusive all) 

3 Bid Security (Earnest 
Money) Deposit 

Rs 10,00000/- Rs Ten Lakh (As 
per para 3.1 of Section-II of the 
tender document.) 

4 Cost of Document ₹ 1,120 through online 
payment gateway to CONCOR. 

5 Tender processing fee 
(Non- refundable) 

Rs. 3540/- (inclusive of 18% 
GST) through online payment 
gateway to CONCOR. 

6 Period of Tender Sale 
(online) 

29.03.2025 from11:00 Hrs to 
19.04.2025 upto 17:00 hrs 

7 Last Date and
 time 
Submission of Bid 

of 19.04.2025 upto 18:00 Hrs 

8 Date and time of opening 
of 
Bid 

21.04.2025 at 12:00 Hrs 

9 Pre-bid Meeting Through  Video  Conference
 on 08/04/2025 at 
11:00 hrs . For 
sharing the link please
 send mail on
 EMAIL ID :- 
a2container@concorindia.com 
upto 17:00 hrs of 07.04.2025 
Hrs 

1 Tendered Quantity 500 numbers ( 400 numbers 
from Reputed Regular 
manufacturer of Tank 
containers & 100 numbers for 
Development manufacturers) 

2 Estimated Cost Rs.61,25,00000/-( inclusive all) 

3 Bid Security (Earnest 
Money) Deposit 

Rs 10,00000/- Rs Ten Lakh (As 
per para 3.1 of Section-II of the 
tender document.) 

4 Cost of Document ₹ 1,120 through online 
payment gateway to CONCOR. 

5 Tender processing fee 
(Non- refundable) 

Rs. 3540/- (inclusive of 18% 
GST) through online payment 
gateway to CONCOR. 

6 Period of Tender Sale 
(online) 

29.03.2025 from11:00 Hrs to 
19.04.2025 upto 17:00 hrs 

7 Last Date and
 time 
Submission of Bid 

of 19.04.2025 upto 18:00 Hrs 

8 Date and time of opening 
of 
Bid 

21.04.2025 at 12:00 Hrs 

9 Pre-bid Meeting Through  Video  Conference
 on 09/04/2025 at 
11:00 hrs . For 
sharing the link please
 send mail on
 EMAIL ID :- 
a2container@concorindia.com
upto 17:00 hrs of 07.04.2025 
Hrs 



10 Place 
Opening/Communication 
Address 

of Office of Group General 
Manager /P&S/Area-2 at 
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD. 
Area-II, NSIC, MDBP Building, 

   2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial 
Estate, 

   NSIC Okhla Metro Station, 
   New Delhi – 110020. 
   Email:-

a2container@concorindia.com
 
 
 

10 Place 
Opening/Communication 
Address 

of Office of Group General 
Manager /P&S/Area-2 at 
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD. 
Area-II, NSIC, MDBP Building, 

   2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial 
Estate, 

   NSIC Okhla Metro Station, 
   New Delhi – 110020. 
   Email:-

a2container@concorindia.com 
 

2 Clause3/section-
I 

To participate in the e-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the bidders 
to have user ID & password which has to be obtained by submitting an 
annual registration charge of Rs. 1180/- Inclusive of GST to M/s ITI 
ltd through e-payment at time of downloading / submission of bid 

To participate in the e-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the 
bidders to have user ID & password which has to be obtained by 
submitting an annual registration charge of Rs. 1180/- Inclusive of 
GST to M/s CEL ltd through e-payment at time of downloading / 
submission of bid 

3 11.4/ Section-II  Pre Bid meeting :- A pre-bid meeting shall be held Through 
Video Conference on 08.04.2025 at 11:00 HRS. For sharing the 
link please send mail on EMAIL ID : 
a2container@concorindia.com upto 17:00 hrs of 07.04.2025 
.Clarifications on queries received from the bidders shall be 
provided. Any additional information required can also be 
provided if requested by the bidder. Any queries not submitted 
earlier by a bidder may be raised and discussed with the 
permission of CONCOR during pre-bid meeting. Written Copies 
of CONCOR response, after the pre-bid meeting (including an 
explanation of the query but without identifying the source of 
enquiry), will be posted at www.concorindia.co.in, and 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. 
 

Pre Bid meeting :- A pre-bid meeting shall be held Through 
Video Conference on 09.04.2025 at 11:00 HRS. For sharing 
the link please send mail on EMAIL ID : 
a2container@concorindia.com upto 17:00 hrs of 07.04.2025 
.Clarifications on queries received from the bidders shall be 
provided. Any additional information required can also be 
provided if requested by the bidder. Any queries not 
submitted earlier by a bidder may be raised and discussed 
with the permission of CONCOR during pre-bid meeting. 
Written Copies of CONCOR response, after the pre-bid 
meeting (including an explanation of the query but without 
identifying the source of enquiry), will be posted at 
www.concorindia.co.in, and www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. 
 



All such clarifications shall form part of the bidding document 
and shall accompany the bidders offer. Normally, request for 
extension of the date of submission of e-bid will not be 
entertained. 
 

All such clarifications shall form part of the bidding document 
and shall accompany the bidders offer. Normally, request for 
extension of the date of submission of e-bid will not be 
entertained. 
 

4 13.3/Section -II Opening of Technical Bid 

The technical bid will be qualified bidders to attend the 2nd 

stage bid opening at a specified date, time and place. The 
packet-2 uploaded containing Price Bid shall be opened. 
 

13.3 Opening of Technical Bid & price bid  
Technical bid opening :-  The Technical bid will be opened 
on specified date as 1st stage as mentioned in clause 1 of 
section –I .  
 
Price bid opening :-   
 
Price The price bid of Technical qualified bidders only shall 
be opened as 2nd stage on schedule date . The date of price 
bid opening shall be intimated on website:- www.tender 
wizard.com/ccil   
Corrigendum if any of change of date shall be uploaded on 
website : www.tender wizard.com/ccil   
 

5 Annexure –A, 
clause 1.14 
/section –V  

Painting :- Steel surfaces are shot blasted to SA 2.5 profile. 
 
Painting External :- 
Zink Rich Epoxy 30 microns DFT 
Intermediate :-Epoxy Polyamide 40 Micron DFT Top Coat PU 
=50 Micron DFT 
Total DFT =120 Micron Internal Painting :- 
Zink Rich Epoxy Primer =30 Micron DFT 
Top Coat :- Synthetic Enamel 40 Micron DFT  
Total DFT =70 Micron. 
Colour RAL :- The RAL shall be confirmed after award of 
contract 

Painting :- Steel surfaces are shot blasted to SA 2.5 profile. 
 
Painting External :- 
Zink Rich Epoxy 30 microns DFT 
Intermediate :-Epoxy Polyamide 40 Micron DFT Top Coat PU 
=50 Micron DFT 
Total DFT =120 Micron Internal Painting :- 
Zink Rich Epoxy Primer =30 Micron DFT 
Top Coat :- Synthetic Enamel 50 Micron DFT  
Total DFT =80 Micron. 
Colour RAL :- The RAL shall be confirmed after award of 
contract 

6 Clause 
10/Section-III 

PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE 
The successful bidder shall be required to submit performance 
guarantee equivalent 

PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE 
The successful bidder shall be required to submit 
performance guarantee equivalent 



to 5% of the contract price as per format given in Annexure-5 
within 30 days of issue of Notification of Award. 
 
Extension of time for submission of PBG beyond 30 days and 
upto a maximum of 60 days from the date of issue of NOA may 
be given by the Authority who is competent to sign the contract 
agreement. However, a penal interest of 12 % per annum shall 
be charged for the delay beyond 30 days i.e. 31 day after the 

issue of the NOA. Further, if the 60th day happens to be a 
declared holiday in the concerned office, submission of PBG can 
be accepted one next working day. 
 
If the contractor fails to submit the requisite PBG even after 60 
days from the date of issue of the NOA, the contract is liable to 
be terminated. In case contract is terminated CONCOR shall be 
entailed to take necessary action as per Clause 3.3 of Section-
II of the tender document. 
 
The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be from any 
Nationalised/Scheduled Commercial Bank in India (preferably 
located in New Delhi) or from any Nationalised/Scheduled 
Commercial Bank in India (preferably located in New Delhi). 
 
The Containers shall be guaranteed against any defects or 
omissions in construction, poor workmanship, or defective 
materials for a period of Twelve (12) months after receipt of 
container at consignee location. The validity of performance 
bank guarantee should be 3 months (90 days) more than the 
stipulated guarantee period of 12 months from the receipt of 
the last lot as per Delivery Schedule (Section-IV). 
 

to 5% of the contract price as per format given in Annexure-
5 within 30 days of issue of Notification of Award. 
 
Extension of time for submission of PBG beyond 30 days and 
upto a maximum of 60 days from the date of issue of NOA 
may be given by the Authority who is competent to sign the 
contract agreement. However, a penal interest of 12 % per 
annum shall be charged for the delay beyond 30 days i.e. 31 

day after the issue of the NOA. Further, if the 60th day 
happens to be a declared holiday in the concerned office, 
submission of PBG can be accepted one next working day. 
 
If the contractor fails to submit the requisite PBG even after 
60 days from the date of issue of the NOA, the contract is 
liable to be terminated. In case contract is terminated 
CONCOR shall be entailed to take necessary action as per 
Clause 3.10 of Section-II of the tender document. 
 
The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be from any 
Nationalised/Scheduled Commercial Bank in India 
(preferably located in New Delhi) or from any 
Nationalised/Scheduled Commercial Bank in India 
(preferably located in New Delhi). 
 
The Containers shall be guaranteed against any defects or 
omissions in construction, poor workmanship, or defective 
materials for a period of Twelve (12) months after receipt of 
container at consignee location. The validity of performance 
bank guarantee should be 3 months (90 days) more than the 
stipulated guarantee period of 12 months from the receipt of 
the last lot as per Delivery Schedule (Section-IV). 
 



The performance guarantee shall be in favour of “Container 
Corporation of India Ltd.”, New Delhi. Indicative chart for the 
calculating the validity of PBG is at Annexure-6. 
 
 

The performance guarantee shall be in favour of “Container 
Corporation of India Ltd.”, New Delhi. Indicative chart for the 
calculating the validity of PBG is at Annexure-6. 
 
 

This  corrigendum-1 shall be the part of the above mentioned tender. 

Date :-07.04.2025 

 

For Container corporation of India Limited  

 

Group General Manager/P&S/A-II  

 

 


